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November 27, 2015

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

Dear Sirs:

Re: Bennett Jones LLP v Elementa Group Inc.
Court File No.:

Enclosed please find the following documents:

Bennett Jones UP

3400 One First Canadian Place, PO Box 130

'rbronto, Ontario, Canada tsA5X 1A4

Tel: 416.863.1200 Fax: 416.863.1716

Application Record returnable November 30, 2015 at 9:30 a.m.;

Factum of the Applicant; and

Book of Authorities of the Applicant;

which documents are being served upon you pursuant to the Rules of Civil Procedure,

Yours tr

inlayson

www.bennettiones.com



SERVICE LIST

TO: ELEMENTA GROUP INC.
Suite 302, 509 Glendale Avenue East
Niagara-on-the-Lake, ON LOS 1J0
Fax: 905.687.1909

John Ashbourne
Email: john@ashbournemanagement.com

AND TO: RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC.
181 Bay Street, Suite 3320
Bay-Wellington Tower
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3

Adam Sherman
Email: ASherman@richter.ca
T: 416.488.2345, ext. 2318

Paul van Eyk
Email: pvaneyk@richter.ca
T: 416.485.4592

Proposed Receiver

HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF
ONTARIO
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER
OF FINANCE
Collections Branch
EHT BN#899366603 248/746
c/o Legal Services Department
11th Floor, 777 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Michael Waterston
Email: Michael.waterston@ontario.ca

Nicole Symeonides
Email: Nicole.symeonides@ontario.ca

AND TO: GARY BLOKHUIS
37 Pine Ridge Avenue
Woodbridge, ON L4L 2H8

LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP
600 — 135 Queens Plate Drive
Etobicoke, ON M9W 6V7

R. Graham Phoenix
Email: gphoenix@loonix.com

Agent for: 2124732 Ontario Inc.

GOLDMAN, SLOAN, NASH AND HABER
LLP
480 University Avenue, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5G 1V2

Mario Forte
Email: forte@gsnh.com
T: 416.587.9922

Counsel to the Proposed Receiver

GARY BLOKHUIS
D.B.A. BLOKHUIS HOLDINGS
37 Pine Ridge Avenue
Woodbridge, ON L4L 2H8



AND TO: SCARFONE HAWKINS LLP
1 James Street South, 14th Floor
Hamilton, ON L8P 4R5

David Thompson
Email: Thompson@shlaw.ca

Brent Marshall
Email: bmarshall@shlaw,ca

Lawyers for Jayson Zwierschke and
Leonard Zwierschke

Jayson Zwierschke
229 Creekside Drive
Welland, ON L3C 0B6

Email: jay_zwierschke@yahoo.com

Leonard Zwierschke
229 Creekside Drive
Welland, ON L3C OB6

Email: jay_zvvierschke@yahoo,com


